
SCC Queries Points of Contact 

 

If you have questions about which SCC code to use or want to make a request for an SCC to be created, 
modified or retired, please send an email to a point of contact listed below and provide as much of the 
following information as possible so that we may expedite your request:   

1. Your name, affiliation, phone number and email address where you can be reached with a reply. 
2. If you are referring to an existing SCC, then provide the SCC code number and 4 level 

descriptors, plus any other descriptions. 
3. If you are unsure of the SCC number or are requesting a new code please provide as much detail 

as possible about the process such as whether it is an industrial process, combustion, event, 
mobile source, and the type of fuel, chemical substance, and equipment involved. 

 

Choose your point of contact by source and submission type. 

 

NEI Submissions SCC Queries: 

General SCC questions, or not sure what source your SCC question refers to: Janice Godfrey, 
godfrey.janice@epa.gov 

Events: Tesh Rao, rao.venkatesh@epa.gov 

Mobile Sources (On-road, Non-road): Laurel Driver, driver.laurel@epa.gov 

Nonpoint sources:  Jennifer Snyder, snyder.jennifer@epa.gov 

Point sources:  Ron Ryan, ryan.ron@epa.gov 

Emissions Factors and WebFIRE/AP-42: 

Muntasir Ali, ali.muntasir@epa.gov 

Casey Bray, bray.casey@epa.gov 

Michael Ciolek, ciolek.michael@epa.gov 

Or visit the WebFIRE website. 

SCC website issues: 

For inquiries and feedback related to this SCC web site, its contents and functionality, please 
send an email to caer@epa.gov. 

 

This page was last updated on 9/9/2020. 
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